6.2 Contractor, shall maintain at its sole cost and expense, commercial 

general liability insurance naming Yellowstone County as additional 
insured against liability for damages for bodily injury, including death and 
completed operations and property damages in a minimum amount of 
Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000.00) for each claim and 
One Million Five Hundred Dollars, ($1,500,000.00), in the aggregate 
arising from incidents which occur as the result of Contractors 
negligence while performing any work or service and for which 
Yellowstone County, sole basis of liability is vicarious liability for the acts